OCT 0 7 1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
10 7 94 10	Patent and Tradema	
To the Hongraphe Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		
Please record the attached original documents or copy th		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Western Clinical Engineering, Ltd Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: James Allen McEwen	
attached 🔲 yes 🛛 no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Business Address:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	10551 Bamberton Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Richmond, B.C. V7A 1K6 CANADA	
Other (describe):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 17 June 1999		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		
This document is being filed with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/105,393	5,843,007	
09/105,804		
09/133,020		
Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	4	
Patrick W. Hughey		
ipsolon IIp 4370 NE Halsey Street		
Portland Oregon 97213		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 160.00	8. Deposit account number: 500241	
🛛 Enclosed	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
$\boxtimes$ Any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to		
deposit account.		
	ISE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT U 561 160.00 00		
DO NOT U 561 160.00 06 9. Statement and signature.		
1999 NTHAI1 00000040 09105393 DO NOT U   581 160.00 00   9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infi	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru	
1999 NTHAI1   00000040   09105393   DO NOT U     581   160.00   00     9. Statement and signature.   100   100		

## PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0783

Ø 02

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Western Clinical Engineering Ltd., a British Columbia Corporation having an office at Suite 544 – 2600 Oak Street, Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6H 3Z6 (Assignor) is the owner of the patents and patent applications appended hereto (Patent Rights);

Whereas, James Allen McEwen, an individual resident of Canada whose post office address is 10551 Bamberton Drive, Richmond, B.C. V7A 1K6, Canada (Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said Patent Rights and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor covenants that it has the full right to make this assignment and agrees that Assignor will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights in any country.

ASSIGNOR:

WESTERN CLINICAL ENGINEERING LTD.

By:	JAMCErun
Name:	
	J.A. MCEWEN
Title:	
nue.	5
	PRESIDENT
Date:	
	17 JUNE 1999

## PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0784



## **APPENDIX - PATENT RIGHTS**

Country	Patent No.	Application No.
US	5,843,007	08/639,782
PCT (Canada RO)		PCT/CA98/00636
PCT (Canada RO)		PCT/CA98/00637
US		09/105,393
US i		09/105,804
US		09/133,020
CANADA		2252445
EPO		97917193

JM

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 10/07/1999**